

C.H.M.E. SOCIETY'S

BHONSALA MILITARY COLLEGE

Rambhoomi, Nashik - 422005. (MAHARASHTRA)
NAAC Reaccredited 3rd Cycle 'A' Grade AISHE Ref. No. C-42239

E-Mail: principal@bmc.bhonsala.in

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Identification No.PU/NS7ASC/031/1986 Maharashtra State Board of Education J.13.17.021. UDISE Code 27201602731

Date: 30/09/2023

Ref. : BMC /Jr. /Sr./NG /55

Declaration under Right to Information Act (RTI)

Statutory Declaration on RTI

As per section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005, Government of India, the college hereby declares that it adheres to all the rules and regulations of Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliating university, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and University Grants Commission, New Delhi. Bhonsala Miltary College, Rambhoomi, Nashik is an affiliated College offering coeducation, run by Central Hindu Military Education Society, registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 of Govt. of Maharashtra. The college has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt of Maharashtra. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt from time to time.

The College comes under Local fund Audit which gives certificate and remark regarding maintenance of financial transactions. The College has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under statutory bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act may be sent to the public information officer or handed over to Principal, Bhonsala Miltary College, Rambhoomi, Nashik office.

All information about the college under section (1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 hence, are open for the public and any of them can be obtained by a citizen of India. For further information please contact-02532309610- (Office) or Public Information Officer, **Bhonsala Miltary College Rambhoomi** Nashik, Mr.Jagdish Bhavsar, Mobile No-9834430276

Note: The Public Information Officer deals only with the matters pertaining to the right to information Act.

Principal

Bhonsala Military College Rambhoomi Nashik